The LETTA Trust: Trustee & LGB Attendance Register: 2025-2026

LETTA TRUST
Members AGM
Attendance

15.12.25

Atanu Kumar Bhattacherjee (Chair)

Peter Sherratt

Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna

Gael Hicks

Mark Campbell

Jo Franklin (CEQ)

Razna Begum (CFO)

Hasib Hikmat (COO)
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LETTA TRUSTEES
Board Meetings 08.09.25
Aftendance

08.12.25

02.03.26

18.05.26

13.07.26

Peter Sherratt (Chair)

Ruth Brock (VC)

Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna

Stuart Poyser

Belinda King

Jo Franklin (CEQ)

Daniel Rose

Zoe Kirk

Lewis Teasdale

Ben Phillips
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(Optional)Members in
attendance

O 00000 oo(0oo;:

O|0|00o0O0ooo(ooo;

O|o|0o0Oooo(opn;

O|o|00o0Oooo(opo;

LETTA TRUST
Resources Committee 10.10.25

05.12.25

27.03.26

15.05.26

10.07.26

Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna |:|
(Chair)

Daniel Rose

Zoe Kirk

Belinda King

Jo Franklin (CEQ)

Razna Begum (CFO)

Ooo(0o|0)0

Hasib Hikmat (COO

O0oo(0|0|0

O0oo(0o|0|0
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The LETTA Trust: Trustee & LGB Attendance Register: 2025-2026

LETTA TRUST
Audit and Risk
Committee

03.11.25

24.11.25

09.03.26

29.06.26

Peter Sherratt

Stuart Poyser (Chair)

Lewis Teasdale

Ben Phillips

Jo Franklin (CEQ)

Razna Begum (CFO)

Hasib Hikmat
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LETTA TRUST
Bygrove School
LGB

12.11.25

04.03.26

01.07.25

Fiona Durnian (HT)

Stuart Poyser (Chair)

Jennifer Grelard

Chris Lewis

Mafia Begum (Staff)

Nafisa Ahmed

Fatima Begum

Ruksana Noor

Jane Rees
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LETTA TRUST
Columbia School
LGB

13.10.25

08.12.25

23.02.26

18.05.26

13.07.26

Oliver Woodward (HT)

Matilda Munro (Tilly) Chair

Anita Barzey

Justin Hopgood

Shah Yusuf Ali

Zafor Sadeque
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LETTA TRUST
Hermitage School 14.10.25 03.02.26 16.06.26
LGB
Max Lawson O O O
(Acting HT)
James Hall (Chair) O O O O
Sahara Ali-Hempstead O O O O
Jannat Allali O O O O
Gabriela Da Silva O O O O
Tim Harrington O O O O
Timur Wolf O O OJ O
Vaida Arobelidze O O O O
LETTA TRUST
Stebon School 10.10.25 09.03.26 29.06.26
LGB
Jeremy Iver (HT) O O O
Michael Keating (Chair) O O O
Mark Simmons (VC) O O O
Abul Hasan Chowdhury O O O
Jennifer Noble O O O
Geraldine O'Grady O O O
Tilal Mustafa O O OJ
Nana Haji O O O
Dr Enamul Omam O O OJ
Kate Baum Governance Professional for LETTA Trust (Judicium)
Charmaine McCloud Governance Professional for LETTA Trust LGB (Education

Governance Professionals Ltd - formerly known as Clerking and Appeals Associates
Ltd)

Amna Kaleem CEO to PA (Governance Lead for Trust)
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