



The LETTA Trust: Trustee & LGB Attendance Register: 2025-2026

LETTA TRUST Members AGM Attendance	15.12.25
Atanu Kumar Bhattacharjee (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Peter Sherratt	<input type="checkbox"/>
Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gael Hicks	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mark Campbell	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jo Franklin (CEO)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Razna Begum (CFO)	<input type="checkbox"/>
Hasib Hikmat (COO)	<input type="checkbox"/>

LETTA TRUSTEES Board Meetings Attendance	08.09.25	08.12.25	02.03.26	18.05.26	13.07.26
Peter Sherratt (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Ruth Brock (VC)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Stuart Poyser	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Belinda King	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Jo Franklin (CEO)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Daniel Rose	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Zoe Kirk	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Lewis Teasdale	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Ben Phillips	<input type="checkbox"/>				
(Optional)Members in attendance	<input type="checkbox"/>				

LETTA TRUST Resources Committee	10.10.25	05.12.25	27.03.26	15.05.26	10.07.26
Ramakrishnan Venkatakrishna (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Daniel Rose	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Zoe Kirk	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Belinda King	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Jo Franklin (CEO)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Razna Begum (CFO)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Hasib Hikmat (COO)	<input type="checkbox"/>				



The LETTA Trust: Trustee & LGB Attendance Register: 2025-2026

LETTA TRUST Audit and Risk Committee	03.11.25	24.11.25	09.03.26	29.06.26
Peter Sherratt	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Stuart Poyser (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Lewis Teasdale	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Ben Phillips	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jo Franklin (CEO)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Razna Begum (CFO)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Hasib Hikmat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

LETTA TRUST Bygrove School LGB	12.11.25	04.03.26	01.07.25
Fiona Durnian (HT)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Stuart Poyser (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jennifer Grelard	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Chris Lewis	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mafia Begum (Staff)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nafisa Ahmed	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Fatima Begum	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Ruksana Noor	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jane Rees	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

LETTA TRUST Columbia School LGB	13.10.25	08.12.25	23.02.26	18.05.26	13.07.26
Oliver Woodward (HT)	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Matilda Munro (Tilly) Chair	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Anita Barzey	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Justin Hopgood	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Shah Yusuf Ali	<input type="checkbox"/>				
Zafor Sadeque	<input type="checkbox"/>				



The LETTA Trust: Trustee & LGB Attendance Register: 2025-2026

LETTA TRUST Hermitage School LGB	14.10.25	03.02.26	16.06.26	
Max Lawson (Acting HT)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
James Hall (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Sahara Ali-Hempstead	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jannat Allali	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Gabriela Da Silva	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tim Harrington	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Timur Wolf	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Vaida Arobelidze	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

LETTA TRUST Stebon School LGB	10.10.25	09.03.26	29.06.26
Jeremy Iver (HT)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Michael Keating (Chair)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Mark Simmons (VC)	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Abul Hasan Chowdhury	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Jennifer Noble	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Geraldine O'Grady	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Tilal Mustafa	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Nana Haji	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>
Dr Enamul Omam	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>

Kate Baum

Governance Professional for LETTA Trust (Judicium)

Charmaine McCloud

Governance Professional for LETTA Trust LGB (Education Governance Professionals Ltd - formerly known as Clerking and Appeals Associates Ltd)

Amna Kaleem

CEO to PA (Governance Lead for Trust)